

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7456/2008

RAM NARAIN UPADHYAYA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NABARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. D. Sharma, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Swapneswari, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Atif, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant(s).

List the matter after summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER