

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLANT JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7456 OF 2008

RAM NARAIN UPADHYAYA (D) THROUGH LRS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NABARD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"None appears for the appellant(s).
List the matter after summer vacation."

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented through Mr. P. Narasimhan and Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 2 is served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both sides have filed their respective Statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Badridas Sharma, Adv.
11, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.
Jeevandeep (Annexe), Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001.

3. Mr. P. Narsimhan, Adv.
142, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR