

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLANT JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016
(Application for restoration of appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 7456 OF 2008

RAM NARAIN UPADHYAYA (D) THROUGH LRS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NABARD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same for non-prosecution in terms of the Signed Order. (Copy of the same is annexed as Annexure A-1 from page Nos. 5 to 7 in the application paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate has on 01.12.2016 filed an application for restoration of appeal to its original number alongwith Annexure A-1 and Vakalatnama on behalf of all the LRs. of deceased sole appellant. The application is registered as I.A. No. 3/2016. (Copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books).

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

422-A, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Jeevandeep (Annexe), Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001.

3. Mr. P. Narsimhan, Adv.

142, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR