

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7456/2008

RAM NARAIN UPADHYAYA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NABARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date : 05/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an interlocutory application for restoration of the
civil appeal.

The I.A. stands allowed.

The appeal is restored to file in its original number.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.3 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7456 OF 2008

Ram Narain Upadhyaya (D) by LRs.

... Appellants

VERSUS

NABARD & ORS.

... Respondents

O R D E R

This is an interlocutory application for restoration of the civil appeal.

The I.A. stands allowed.

The appeal is restored to file in its original number.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(R. Banumathi)

New Delhi;
January 5, 2017.